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Key Dates20
24

20
25

Public Holidays

21 Feb   Wed Int’ Mother language Day
17 Mar   Sun Sheikh Mujibur Rahman's Birthday
26 Mar   Tue Independence Day
10-12 Apr  Wed Eid ul-Fitr
14 Apr   Sun Bengali New Year
23 May   Thu Buddha Purnima
16-18 Jun   Sun Eid al-Adha
17 Jul   Wed Ashura

15 Aug Thu National Mourning Day
26 Aug Mon Shuba Janmashtami
16 Sep Mon Eid-e-Milad un-Nabi
13 Oct Sun Vijaya Dashami
16 Dec Mon Victory Day
25 Dec Wed Christmas
 

     Term 1
Boarders’ Return   10.08.2024

Classes Begin   11.08.2024

Mid-term break begins   18.10.2024

Boarders’ Return    26.10.2024

Classes Begin    27.10.2024

Term Ends   12.12.2024

    Term 2
Boarders’ Return   07.01.2025

Classes Begin   08.01.2025

Mid-term break begins   14.02.2025

Boarders’ Return    24.02.2025

Classes Begin    25.02.2025

Term Ends   27.03.2025

    Term 3
Boarders’ Return   21.04.2025

Classes Begin   22.04.2025

Mid-term break begins   23.05.2025

Boarders’ Return    01.06.2025

Classes Begin    02.06.2025

Term Ends   19.06.2025

Dates are provisional subject to external changes.

Mid-term break

Term Ends

Lifting Hearts, Empowering Minds


